

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS)
NO. 875 of 2026**

=====

ISHWARBHAI SHAKARABHAI RABARI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. HITESH S. CHAUDHARI(15435) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. S. M. DESAI(14312) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ROHAN H RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 22/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

The progress report tendered by the learned APP is taken on the record. List the matter on 21/04/2026.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathod