

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 875 of
2026**

=====

ISHWARBHAI SHAKARABHAI RABARI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. HITESH S. CHAUDHARI(15435) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. S. M. DESAI(14312) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr. S M Desai, learned Advocate has tendered the draft amendment. Amendment is allowed in terms of the draft. The same shall be carried out forthwith.

Once the amendment is carried out, let there be a notice to the respondents, returnable on 06.05.2026.

Ms. Asmita Patel, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 3. For rest of the respondents, notice be serve through the concerned Police Station.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

Anuj